

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENTS XIV AND XV TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE SARAJEVO CANTON

"Official Gazette of Sarajevo Canton", 14/00

Pursuant to Article 18, paragraph 1, line a) and Article 42 of the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton ("Official Gazette of the Sarajevo Canton" nos. 1/96, 2/96, 3/96 and 16/97) and articles 161, 162 and 163 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly of the Sarajevo Canton ("Official Gazette of the Sarajevo Canton" nos. 7/96, 10/96, 4/97, 6/97, 10/99 and 19/99), the Assembly of the Sarajevo Canton, at the session of 19 June 2000 have adopted

AMENDMENTS XIV AND XV TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE SARAJEVO CANTON

Amendment XIV

In the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton, in Article 17, in the first paragraph, numeral "45" shall be replaced with numeral "35".

Amendment XV

In Article 37, in the first paragraph, numeral "9" shall be replaced with numeral "11", and numeral "35" shall be replaced with numeral "31".